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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 09/12/2017

Crossover

Democratic Party

Democratic Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/26/2017  8:45:57AM

New York County

 126,490 PUBLIC COUNTER

 2 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 3,707 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 875 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  131,074 

Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots  0 

Total Applicable Ballots  131,074 

 27,811 DAVID EISENBACH

 77,133 LETITIA JAMES

 1 AL SHARPTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 AL TAYLOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX CAMARDA (WRITE-IN)

 2 ALICE CANCEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALTON MADDOX (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMY MASTERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNA HAYES LEVIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNE MCGUINESS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTOINE C. BELL (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANTON MIKOFSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARI GARIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARIEL RUIZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARTHUR WHITMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEATE SISSENICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 BELLA ABZUG (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN HOMRIGHAUSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN COGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNARD R. BLOCK (WRITE-IN)

 2 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BETH LEBOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 BETRICE CHERY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BETTY GOLDBAUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEVERLY GROSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEVERLY LEFKAWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 2 BILL DE BLASIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL DEBLASIO (WRITE-IN)

 3 BO DIETL (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN KULWIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAITLIN KELMAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARL FINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLINA RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLOS I. GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 CAROL J. SHINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINE QUINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER ANDERSON (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 09/12/2017

Crossover

Democratic Party

Democratic Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/26/2017  8:45:57AM

New York County

 1 CLAIRE SCHULMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 COOPER CHESTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CORDELL CLEARE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAENERYS TARGARYEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL GARODNICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL GARODRICK (WRITE-IN)

 4 DANIEL SQUADRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DARA CHAPMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID LAWLESS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID NIDUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID WEISEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVIS WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBRA SUE STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEVIN BALKIND (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANA AYALA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DON GUNDERSEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DON LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DORIS LEWIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOROTHY PITTMAN-HUGHES (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOUGLAS WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED POTTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDIE WINDSOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD SANTOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD WIPPER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELISE WEINBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELMER FUD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELSIE POLGREEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMILY GOODMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC HOLDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVAN COWIT (WRITE-IN)

 1 GABRIEL STUIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 GABRIELA MARQUEZ CANALE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GABRIELLA HARRIS (WRITE-IN)

 2 GALE BREWER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARRETT CHAPPELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 GENE RUSSIANOFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 GOMEZ ROBINSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 GUEN E FRIEDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRY RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAZEL DUKES (WRITE-IN)

 1 HELEN ROSENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 3 HELEN ROSENTHAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENRY A. MARTUSCELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENRY JAMESON (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 09/12/2017

Crossover

Democratic Party

Democratic Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/26/2017  8:45:57AM

New York County

 1 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 2 HUBERT CODGELY (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN CULLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISAIAH DING (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACKSON SIEGAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACQUELINE HUEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES BAMBURY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES LAME (WRITE-IN)

 3 JAMES LANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES S. DENNIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANE FLECHNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANET COWARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANNA LEVIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 JANOS MARTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY MILLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEREMY ROSENTHAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA LAPPIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JILL J. PROSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JILL PROSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY VAN BRENER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN BAYLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN ERVIN ROGERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOPELYN MCGEIELY KALE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JORGE VASQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE CARATTINI III (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSH THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOYCE JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDITH BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIE CLEMONS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATE NAMMACHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHERINE BAILEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KELLY HAWKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KID ROCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIRA ZELBO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEONARD BLOOM (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDA G. MARCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA ZORNBERG (WRITE-IN)

 6 LUIS TEJADA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MADELAINED SHTEVEGOLDBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA MORILLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK BELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK CANTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK FOGGIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK GREEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK LEVINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARQUIS JENKINS (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 09/12/2017

Crossover

Democratic Party

Democratic Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/26/2017  8:45:57AM

New York County

 1 MARY SILVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW PELLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX R. SARINSKY (WRITE-IN)

 12 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL D. GURAL-MAIELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL HALPERT (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL HOFFMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL PINCITTI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL TOLKIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAH LASHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE ZEMANSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MILO LEWB (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOLLENA FABRICANT (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATASHA GURAL-MAIELLO (WRITE-IN)

 2 NELSON ROJAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NELSON SCHOENBET (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE KRIST (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE MALROTAKIS (WRITE-IN)

 2 NILY ROZIC (WRITE-IN)

 1 NIRVANA BEALE (WRITE-IN)

 3 NORMAN SIEGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 OLIVER KOPPELL (WRITE-IN)

 3 OMAR JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL RYAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER WERTHEIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 PRESTON NIBLACK PHD (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAFAEL HERNANDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAFEEQ RAHEEM (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAHUL ROHAGZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RANDOLPH HARRISON (WRITE-IN)

 1 RANDY CREDCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT ABRAUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT CHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT FITZGARLD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT GANGI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT REED JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT WINKLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROCHELLE THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON KIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON R. MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAL SICHON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANDOR JOHN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAUNDRA SAUNDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT HUTCHINS (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 09/12/2017

Crossover

Democratic Party

Democratic Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/26/2017  8:45:57AM

New York County

 2 SCOTT STRINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN TAYLOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHARON JOSEPH (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHEILA RAMESH (WRITE-IN)

 2 SHERRI CULPEPPER (WRITE-IN)

 4 SHIRLEY CHISHOLM (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIAN BERRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SOPHIA RADLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE FRENCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN FILIPSKI (WRITE-IN)

 2 TISA LA PADILA (WRITE-IN)

 6 TISH JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM BRADY (WRITE-IN)

 1 TRISH JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 TYRION LANNISTER (WRITE-IN)

 116 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILEY NORWELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLI PABON (WRITE-IN)

 1 YANIS VAROUFAKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 YDANIS RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZEPHER TEACHOUT (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  105,308 

Unrecorded  25,766 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 09/12/2017

Crossover

Democratic Party

Democratic Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/26/2017  8:45:57AM

Bronx County

 68,026 PUBLIC COUNTER

 46 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 2,482 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 530 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  71,084 

Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots  0 

Total Applicable Ballots  71,084 

 14,869 DAVID EISENBACH

 45,267 LETITIA JAMES

 1 ALBA JORDAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMANDA FARIAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDY KING (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNE GILMARTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY WEINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARMAND STANLEY (WRITE-IN)

 2 BILL DE BLASIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARL DELGADO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARL LANZANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CELINE SOTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANE LIGHTBOURNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED NIZZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE ALVAREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 IJEOMA ONYEKWERE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISRAEL RUIZ JR. (WRITE-IN)

 2 JAMES LANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAZZ HOOKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN MURAD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JORGE VASQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE SERRANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUAN MARIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KHARI DAWKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAYNIEE DEL ROSARIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LESLIE A HARRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK GJONAJ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELVIN BURGOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BELTZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 NANCY ALVAREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ORLANDO RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAULINE FIGUEROA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PORFIRIO FERNANDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAFAEL MARTINEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAFAEL SALAMANCA JR (WRITE-IN)

 3 RANDY ABREU (WRITE-IN)

 1 REV RUBEN DIAZ SR (WRITE-IN)

 1 RITCHIE TORRES (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 09/12/2017

Crossover

Democratic Party

Democratic Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/26/2017  8:45:57AM

Bronx County

 1 ROBERT J. RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT MORRIS (WRITE-IN)

 4 ROBERT RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROCKY DE LA FUENTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUSSELL RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 STEVEN G. SCHWARZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN WEVILLE (WRITE-IN)

 107 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UZAIR ALVI (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIE COLON (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  60,297 

Unrecorded  10,787 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 09/12/2017

Crossover

Democratic Party

Democratic Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/26/2017  8:45:57AM

Kings County

 161,387 PUBLIC COUNTER

 19 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 3,678 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 1,297 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  166,381 

Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots  0 

Total Applicable Ballots  166,381 

 21,908 DAVID EISENBACH

 110,114 LETITIA JAMES

 1 AL SHARPTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX MERCED (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALICE JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALTON YEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMA DWIMOH (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMEYA LELE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW FULLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY CACCAMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTONIETTA FUCCIO (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANTONIO REYNOSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARNAR SHAH (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARRETT ZACHARY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN BENNET (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN SCHONBACK (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN-SIYON YERUSNALAYIM (WRITE-IN)

 2 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 7 BILL DE BLASIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL RUSSELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 BO DIETAL (WRITE-IN)

 6 BO DIETL (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRAIN LEHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN NOEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRUCE PADRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CEA WEAVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CELESTE HORNBACH (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAIM BERGMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAIM DEUTCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES BARRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES RUSSELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHEIM TWERSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS BANKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS DORRIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS MIAO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS SROW (WRITE-IN)

 2 CHRISTOPHER BOREY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER HAMMETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER MCKAY (WRITE-IN)

Page 9 of 30



Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 09/12/2017

Crossover

Democratic Party

Democratic Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/26/2017  8:45:57AM

Kings County

 2 DAN BONANNO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN GARODNICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL SQUADRAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIELLE CASTOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 DARLENE MEALY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID DUKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID O DANUENS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID ROSENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID SHLOMO BONDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEANNA LOGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEREEIM HECKLES (WRITE-IN)

 2 DEVIN BALKIND (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANA PRINCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 2 DONALD TRUMP, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOROSKY MORROW (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOUGIE JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOV HIKIND (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED FARKHIER (WRITE-IN)

 1 EHAB ABDERLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELDERT NG (WRITE-IN)

 2 ERIC ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC SIMONSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAKEEM JEFFERIES (WRITE-IN)

 1 HANNAH ALEXANDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRY POTTER (WRITE-IN)

 3 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWARD STERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN BAKERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN D. GORSHEK (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN DAVID GIRSHEK (WRITE-IN)

 1 IDY WEBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 INEZ BARRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JABARI BRISPORT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB SIEGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMA L. WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMEL ROBINSON (WRITE-IN)

 5 JAMES LANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES LANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANETT HAVA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JARED NESBITT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON W FLEMING (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAVIER HIDALGO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL KLEINBERGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN POWER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONAHAN KIMMEL (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 09/12/2017

Crossover

Democratic Party

Democratic Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/26/2017  8:45:57AM

Kings County

 1 JONATHAN KEMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOVAN SANTOPIETRO (WRITE-IN)

 2 JUMAANE WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUON GOMOLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTIN CASE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAHE TUSTEAD (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHY CHANGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN MCCALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN P. CARROLL (WRITE-IN)

 1 KHADER EL YATEEM (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRISTEN GILLBERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 KSHAMA SAUANT (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURA TABATHA SHERIDEAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURIE COMBO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEON OFMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEONAL KOX (WRITE-IN)

 1 LESLEY STALVEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDA SARSOUR (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDSEY SIEBER (WRITE-IN)

 2 LINLIN CHEIN REID (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA GIBBS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUKE SCHRAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARDECHAEI DECKLBAHAUN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK LEVIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARLENE ZURACK (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARTY MARKOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATT GLAZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEIR SOLOMON DAYANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELISSA MARK VIVERITO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MERYL ARNOLD (WRITE-IN)

 4 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL L. MARRELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL O'REILLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE GRUCHOWSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE TOLKIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MILLY KRAUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIREL KRAUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOOREVELL WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NACHMAN HEIMFELD (WRITE-IN)

 2 NANCY TONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 NAOMI KLEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATHANIEL M. LEVINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEUFELD, RUSSELL (WRITE-IN)

 2 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NORMAL SIEGEL (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 09/12/2017

Crossover

Democratic Party

Democratic Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/26/2017  8:45:57AM

Kings County

 1 PATRICK SELVAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL G. PONTIOUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL MOSES (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL WELLSTONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RABBI MILLLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHEL GOODMEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RESHMA SAVJANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD GREGORY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD S BASHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT CORNEGY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROGELIO EDMUND (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONNIE CHO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROY MITCHELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANDRA MYERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT JOYNER (WRITE-IN)

 2 SCOTT M STRINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SETH ROSENBLUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHALOM IZRAILEV (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHANTER JONES (WRITE-IN)

 3 STEPHEN LURIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN REISER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TASCHA VAN AUKEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIM ROBERTS (WRITE-IN)

 2 TOMMY TORRES (WRITE-IN)

 1 TROY ODENDHAL (WRITE-IN)

 130 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 12 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VERMIN SUPREME (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT J GENTILE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VIVIAN KAHAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 WASHETTA BETHEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 YADIRA HADLETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 YAGDIL TORAH (WRITE-IN)

 1 YASMIN MOSTOLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 YEHUDA GRUEN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  132,363 

Unrecorded  34,018 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 09/12/2017

Crossover

Democratic Party

Democratic Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/26/2017  8:45:57AM

Queens County

 92,601 PUBLIC COUNTER

 7 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 3,749 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 557 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  96,914 

Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots  0 

Total Applicable Ballots  96,914 

 23,227 DAVID EISENBACH

 58,800 LETITIA JAMES

 2 ADRIENNE ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 AHMED RIAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALAN COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALBERT ANDERS SR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALICIA HEINMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALKEIA R. BARNES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALLAN JENNINGS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALVARU JAVIER MARGADES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW BURTLESS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW DEMASTERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELA BATTAGLIA (WRITE-IN)

 4 ANTHONY RIVERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE OROL (WRITE-IN)

 2 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 6 BILL DE BLASIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BO DIETI (WRITE-IN)

 6 BO DIETL (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN JAMES CRAWFORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN KASZUBA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRUCE JACOBS (WRITE-IN)

 2 BRUCE WAYNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRYAN ARMSTEAD (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES BARRON (WRITE-IN)

 3 CHRISTINE QUINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER PURCELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANEEK MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL CHOPRA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL LOLLO (WRITE-IN)

 2 DANIEL SQUADRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID DRANAUTH SHIWRATAIY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID PATTERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID RAMALES (WRITE-IN)

 2 DAVID ROSASCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID ROTHSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENNIS CAPPELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEREK HAMILTON (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 09/12/2017

Crossover

Democratic Party

Democratic Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/26/2017  8:45:57AM

Queens County

 1 DERI RAMMERIZE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DERICK HAMILTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J. RICKLES (WRITE-IN)

 1 DWAYNE JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDMOND PERLMAN (WRITE-IN)

 3 ELIZABETH CROWLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMMA GOLDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 EUGENE RHEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVA MOSOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVERLY BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 FELIPE PINEDA (WRITE-IN)

 18 FRANCISCO MOYA (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRIACISCO MOYA (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRIELA CABREJA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEM JEWSBURY (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREGORY LACHAGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAROLD M SHULTZ (WRITE-IN)

 3 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 15 HIRAM MONSERRATE (WRITE-IN)

 1 HIRAM MOOLERRST (WRITE-IN)

 2 IMDAP KHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 IRA RUDIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 IVAN MONSERRATE (WRITE-IN)

 1 J.C. POLANCO (WRITE-IN)

 2 JED REINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER L. WRIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER MARIA MURPHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JILLIAN KAUFMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY MCMILLEN (WRITE-IN)

 2 JIMMY VAN BRAMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOAN M. OVERTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE BORELLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE LOHTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE PERALTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA PALAGANAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOYCE BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUAN CARLOS POLANCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 KASY MOON (WRITE-IN)

 1 KELLY J. WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNETH CHU (WRITE-IN)

 1 LESLIE A. UTLEY (WRITE-IN)

 2 LUZ THALASSINOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LYFAYEAY JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIANNE FELDMAN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 09/12/2017

Crossover

Democratic Party

Democratic Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/26/2017  8:45:57AM

Queens County

 1 MARK BIBLIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAUREEN ROBINSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAURICE PINZON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELINDA KATZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL R. BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MITCHEL D. COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 2 MOHAMMAD T. RAHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NECHAMA PEIKES (WRITE-IN)

 1 NECHANA PEIKES (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEESER BANNA (WRITE-IN)

 1 NELSON HERNANDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 7 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (WRITE-IN)

 2 NILY ROZIC (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL LO BRUTTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL VALLONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER BAELISH (WRITE-IN)

 6 PETER KOO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHYLLIS PRINCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHEL L.HONIG (WRITE-IN)

 1 RANDI FLEIRMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 REBECCA CHEW (WRITE-IN)

 8 RICHARD DAVID (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD ROMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD S. BASHINA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT (BOB) MARCHETTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROCKY DE LA FORTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLPH E. GREED, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLPH GUILLIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUIZ VOIT (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL SCHATZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEULGI KANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN BERGER KROCHAK (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TI RAHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TISCH JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 TONY AVELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 TYLER OCON (WRITE-IN)

 168 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 6 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICENTE FOX (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT VAUGHN III (WRITE-IN)

 2 WANDA TORRES (WRITE-IN)

 1 WARREN HU (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM CARRININ (WRITE-IN)

 2 WILLIAM DYER HALPERN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 09/12/2017

Crossover

Democratic Party

Democratic Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/26/2017  8:45:57AM

Queens County

 1 WILLIAM OMOWATE CLAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM S CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZACHARY HOWNER (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  82,413 

Unrecorded  14,501 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 09/12/2017

Crossover

Democratic Party

Democratic Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/26/2017  8:45:57AM

Richmond County

 13,924 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,141 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 51 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  15,116 

Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots  0 

Total Applicable Ballots  15,116 

 4,431 DAVID EISENBACH

 8,987 LETITIA JAMES

 1 ADRIAN VARGAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CINDY QUINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLAUS VON STAUFFENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANE FORGIONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVE LEISN (WRITE-IN)

 7 DEBORAH L. ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOMENIC RECCHIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED MCCABE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES LANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOESPH BORELLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN GULINO (WRITE-IN)

 2 JUAN CARLOS POLANCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIE MOODY LEWIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAMILLAH HANKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KHADIR ELYATEEM (WRITE-IN)

 1 KILLIAN CLIFFORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY RUBINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL CUSICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL R. BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 11 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETE DZIUK (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER COLEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD BARRACATO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RJ GUERCIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT STOLZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT WARNE, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSEMARY PALLADINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHARTE JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 THERESA ONOKUAH (WRITE-IN)

 19 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 4 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VLADAMIR PUTIN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  13,488 

Unrecorded  1,628 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 09/12/2017

Crossover

Democratic Party

Democratic Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/26/2017  8:45:57AM

Total for Democratic Public Advocate (Citywide)

 462,428 PUBLIC COUNTER

 74 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 14,757 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 3,310 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  480,569 

Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots  0 

Total Applicable Ballots  480,569 

 92,246 DAVID EISENBACH

 300,301 LETITIA JAMES

 1 ADRIAN VARGAS (WRITE-IN)

 2 ADRIENNE ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 AHMED RIAZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 AL SHARPTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 AL TAYLOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALAN COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALBA JORDAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALBERT ANDERS SR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX CAMARDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX MERCED (WRITE-IN)

 2 ALICE CANCEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALICE JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALICIA HEINMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALKEIA R. BARNES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALLAN JENNINGS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALTON MADDOX (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALTON YEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALVARU JAVIER MARGADES (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMA DWIMOH (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMANDA FARIAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMEYA LELE (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMY MASTERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW BURTLESS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW DEMASTERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW FULLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDY KING (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELA BATTAGLIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNA HAYES LEVIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNE GILMARTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNE MCGUINESS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY CACCAMO (WRITE-IN)

 4 ANTHONY RIVERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY WEINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTOINE C. BELL (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANTON MIKOFSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTONIETTA FUCCIO (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 09/12/2017

Crossover

Democratic Party

Democratic Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/26/2017  8:45:57AM

Total for Democratic Public Advocate (Citywide)

 2 ANTONIO REYNOSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARI GARIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARIEL RUIZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARMAND STANLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARNAR SHAH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARTHUR WHITMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARRETT ZACHARY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEATE SISSENICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 BELLA ABZUG (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN BENNET (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN HOMRIGHAUSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN COGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN SCHONBACK (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN-SIYON YERUSNALAYIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNARD R. BLOCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE OROL (WRITE-IN)

 6 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BETH LEBOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 BETRICE CHERY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BETTY GOLDBAUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEVERLY GROSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEVERLY LEFKAWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 17 BILL DE BLASIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL DEBLASIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL RUSSELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 BO DIETAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 BO DIETI (WRITE-IN)

 15 BO DIETL (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRAIN LEHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN JAMES CRAWFORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN KASZUBA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN KULWIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN NOEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRUCE JACOBS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRUCE PADRON (WRITE-IN)

 2 BRUCE WAYNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRYAN ARMSTEAD (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAITLIN KELMAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARL DELGADO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARL FINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARL LANZANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLINA RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLOS I. GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 CAROL J. SHINE (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 09/12/2017

Crossover

Democratic Party

Democratic Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/26/2017  8:45:57AM

Total for Democratic Public Advocate (Citywide)

 1 CEA WEAVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CELESTE HORNBACH (WRITE-IN)

 1 CELINE SOTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAIM BERGMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAIM DEUTCH (WRITE-IN)

 2 CHARLES BARRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES RUSSELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHEIM TWERSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS BANKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS DORRIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS MIAO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS SROW (WRITE-IN)

 4 CHRISTINE QUINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER ANDERSON (WRITE-IN)

 2 CHRISTOPHER BOREY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER HAMMETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER MCKAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER PURCELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CINDY QUINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLAIRE SCHULMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLAUS VON STAUFFENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 COOPER CHESTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CORDELL CLEARE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAENERYS TARGARYEN (WRITE-IN)

 2 DAN BONANNO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN GARODNICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANE FORGIONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANEEK MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL CHOPRA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL GARODNICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL GARODRICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL LOLLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL SQUADRAN (WRITE-IN)

 6 DANIEL SQUADRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIELLE CASTOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 DARA CHAPMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DARLENE MEALY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVE LEISN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID DRANAUTH SHIWRATAIY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID DUKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID LAWLESS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID NIDUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID O DANUENS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID PATTERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID RAMALES (WRITE-IN)

 2 DAVID ROSASCO (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 09/12/2017

Crossover

Democratic Party

Democratic Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/26/2017  8:45:57AM

Total for Democratic Public Advocate (Citywide)

 1 DAVID ROSENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID ROTHSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID SHLOMO BONDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID WEISEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVIS WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEANNA LOGAN (WRITE-IN)

 7 DEBORAH L. ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBRA SUE STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENNIS CAPPELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEREEIM HECKLES (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEREK HAMILTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DERI RAMMERIZE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DERICK HAMILTON (WRITE-IN)

 3 DEVIN BALKIND (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANA AYALA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANA PRINCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANE LIGHTBOURNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOMENIC RECCHIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DON GUNDERSEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DON LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J. RICKLES (WRITE-IN)

 2 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 2 DONALD TRUMP, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 DORIS LEWIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOROSKY MORROW (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOROTHY PITTMAN-HUGHES (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOUGIE JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOUGLAS WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOV HIKIND (WRITE-IN)

 1 DWAYNE JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED FARKHIER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED MCCABE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED NIZZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED POTTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDIE WINDSOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDMOND PERLMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD SANTOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD WIPPER (WRITE-IN)

 1 EHAB ABDERLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELDERT NG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELISE WEINBERG (WRITE-IN)

 3 ELIZABETH CROWLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELMER FUD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELSIE POLGREEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMILY GOODMAN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 09/12/2017

Crossover

Democratic Party

Democratic Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/26/2017  8:45:57AM

Total for Democratic Public Advocate (Citywide)

 1 EMMA GOLDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 3 ERIC ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC HOLDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC SIMONSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EUGENE RHEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVA MOSOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVAN COWIT (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVERLY BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 FELIPE PINEDA (WRITE-IN)

 18 FRANCISCO MOYA (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRIACISCO MOYA (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRIELA CABREJA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GABRIEL STUIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 GABRIELA MARQUEZ CANALE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GABRIELLA HARRIS (WRITE-IN)

 2 GALE BREWER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARRETT CHAPPELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEM JEWSBURY (WRITE-IN)

 1 GENE RUSSIANOFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE ALVAREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 GOMEZ ROBINSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREGORY LACHAGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GUEN E FRIEDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAKEEM JEFFERIES (WRITE-IN)

 1 HANNAH ALEXANDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAROLD M SHULTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRY POTTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRY RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAZEL DUKES (WRITE-IN)

 1 HELEN ROSENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 3 HELEN ROSENTHAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENRY A. MARTUSCELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENRY JAMESON (WRITE-IN)

 7 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 15 HIRAM MONSERRATE (WRITE-IN)

 1 HIRAM MOOLERRST (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWARD STERN (WRITE-IN)

 2 HUBERT CODGELY (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN BAKERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN CULLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN D. GORSHEK (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN DAVID GIRSHEK (WRITE-IN)

 1 IDY WEBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 IJEOMA ONYEKWERE (WRITE-IN)

 2 IMDAP KHAN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 09/12/2017

Crossover

Democratic Party

Democratic Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/26/2017  8:45:57AM

Total for Democratic Public Advocate (Citywide)

 1 INEZ BARRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 IRA RUDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISAIAH DING (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISRAEL RUIZ JR. (WRITE-IN)

 2 IVAN MONSERRATE (WRITE-IN)

 1 J.C. POLANCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JABARI BRISPORT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACKSON SIEGAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB SIEGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACQUELINE HUEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMA L. WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMEL ROBINSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES BAMBURY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES LAME (WRITE-IN)

 11 JAMES LANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES LANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES S. DENNIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANE FLECHNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANET COWARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANETT HAVA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANNA LEVIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 JANOS MARTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JARED NESBITT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON W FLEMING (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAVIER HIDALGO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAZZ HOOKS (WRITE-IN)

 2 JED REINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY MILLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER L. WRIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER MARIA MURPHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEREMY ROSENTHAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA LAPPIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JILL J. PROSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JILL PROSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JILLIAN KAUFMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY MCMILLEN (WRITE-IN)

 2 JIMMY VAN BRAMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY VAN BRENER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOAN M. OVERTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE BORELLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE LOHTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL KLEINBERGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOESPH BORELLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN BAYLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN ERVIN ROGERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN GULINO (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 09/12/2017

Crossover

Democratic Party

Democratic Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/26/2017  8:45:57AM

Total for Democratic Public Advocate (Citywide)

 1 JOHN POWER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONAHAN KIMMEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN KEMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN MURAD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOPELYN MCGEIELY KALE (WRITE-IN)

 2 JORGE VASQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE CARATTINI III (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE PERALTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE SERRANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSH THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA PALAGANAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOVAN SANTOPIETRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOYCE BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOYCE JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 3 JUAN CARLOS POLANCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUAN MARIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDITH BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIE CLEMONS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIE MOODY LEWIS (WRITE-IN)

 2 JUMAANE WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUON GOMOLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTIN CASE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAHE TUSTEAD (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAMILLAH HANKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KASY MOON (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATE NAMMACHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHERINE BAILEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHY CHANGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KELLY HAWKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KELLY J. WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNETH CHU (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN MCCALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN P. CARROLL (WRITE-IN)

 1 KHADER EL YATEEM (WRITE-IN)

 1 KHADIR ELYATEEM (WRITE-IN)

 1 KHARI DAWKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KID ROCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 KILLIAN CLIFFORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIRA ZELBO (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRISTEN GILLBERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 KSHAMA SAUANT (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURA TABATHA SHERIDEAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURIE COMBO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAYNIEE DEL ROSARIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEON OFMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEONAL KOX (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 09/12/2017

Crossover

Democratic Party

Democratic Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/26/2017  8:45:57AM

Total for Democratic Public Advocate (Citywide)

 1 LEONARD BLOOM (WRITE-IN)

 1 LESLEY STALVEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LESLIE A HARRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LESLIE A. UTLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDA G. MARCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDA SARSOUR (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDSEY SIEBER (WRITE-IN)

 2 LINLIN CHEIN REID (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA GIBBS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA ZORNBERG (WRITE-IN)

 6 LUIS TEJADA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUKE SCHRAM (WRITE-IN)

 2 LUZ THALASSINOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LYFAYEAY JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MADELAINED SHTEVEGOLDBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARDECHAEI DECKLBAHAUN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA MORILLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIANNE FELDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK BELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK BIBLIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK CANTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK FOGGIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK GJONAJ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK GREEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK LEVIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK LEVINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARLENE ZURACK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARQUIS JENKINS (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARTY MARKOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY RUBINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY SILVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATT GLAZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW PELLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAUREEN ROBINSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAURICE PINZON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX R. SARINSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEIR SOLOMON DAYANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELINDA KATZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELISSA MARK VIVERITO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELVIN BURGOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MERYL ARNOLD (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BELTZER (WRITE-IN)

 16 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL CUSICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL D. GURAL-MAIELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL HALPERT (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 09/12/2017

Crossover

Democratic Party

Democratic Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/26/2017  8:45:57AM

Total for Democratic Public Advocate (Citywide)

 2 MICHAEL HOFFMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL L. MARRELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL O'REILLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL PINCITTI (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL R. BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL TOLKIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAH LASHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE GRUCHOWSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE TOLKIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE ZEMANSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MILLY KRAUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MILO LEWB (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIREL KRAUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MITCHEL D. COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 2 MOHAMMAD T. RAHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOLLENA FABRICANT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOOREVELL WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NACHMAN HEIMFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 NANCY ALVAREZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 NANCY TONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 NAOMI KLEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATASHA GURAL-MAIELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATHANIEL M. LEVINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NECHAMA PEIKES (WRITE-IN)

 1 NECHANA PEIKES (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEESER BANNA (WRITE-IN)

 1 NELSON HERNANDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 NELSON ROJAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NELSON SCHOENBET (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEUFELD, RUSSELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE KRIST (WRITE-IN)

 22 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE MALROTAKIS (WRITE-IN)

 4 NILY ROZIC (WRITE-IN)

 1 NIRVANA BEALE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NORMAL SIEGEL (WRITE-IN)

 3 NORMAN SIEGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 OLIVER KOPPELL (WRITE-IN)

 3 OMAR JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ORLANDO RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK SELVAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL G. PONTIOUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL LO BRUTTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL MOSES (WRITE-IN)
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Total for Democratic Public Advocate (Citywide)

 1 PAUL RYAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL VALLONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL WELLSTONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAULINE FIGUEROA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETE DZIUK (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER BAELISH (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER COLEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 6 PETER KOO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER WERTHEIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHYLLIS PRINCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PORFIRIO FERNANDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 PRESTON NIBLACK PHD (WRITE-IN)

 1 RABBI MILLLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHEL GOODMEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHEL L.HONIG (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAFAEL HERNANDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAFAEL MARTINEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAFAEL SALAMANCA JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAFEEQ RAHEEM (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAHUL ROHAGZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RANDI FLEIRMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RANDOLPH HARRISON (WRITE-IN)

 3 RANDY ABREU (WRITE-IN)

 1 RANDY CREDCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 REBECCA CHEW (WRITE-IN)

 1 RESHMA SAVJANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 REV RUBEN DIAZ SR (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD BARRACATO (WRITE-IN)

 8 RICHARD DAVID (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD GREGORY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD ROMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD S BASHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD S. BASHINA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RITCHIE TORRES (WRITE-IN)

 1 RJ GUERCIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT (BOB) MARCHETTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT ABRAUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT CHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT CORNEGY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT FITZGARLD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT GANGI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT J. RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT MORRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT REED JR. (WRITE-IN)

 4 ROBERT RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)
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Total for Democratic Public Advocate (Citywide)

 1 ROBERT STOLZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT WARNE, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT WINKLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROCHELLE THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROCKY DE LA FORTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROCKY DE LA FUENTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROGELIO EDMUND (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON KIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON R. MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONNIE CHO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSEMARY PALLADINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROY MITCHELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLPH E. GREED, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLPH GUILLIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUIZ VOIT (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUSSELL RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAL SICHON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL SCHATZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANDOR JOHN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANDRA MYERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAUNDRA SAUNDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT HUTCHINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT JOYNER (WRITE-IN)

 2 SCOTT M STRINGER (WRITE-IN)

 2 SCOTT STRINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN TAYLOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 SETH ROSENBLUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEULGI KANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHALOM IZRAILEV (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHANTER JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHARON JOSEPH (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHARTE JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHEILA RAMESH (WRITE-IN)

 2 SHERRI CULPEPPER (WRITE-IN)

 4 SHIRLEY CHISHOLM (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIAN BERRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SOPHIA RADLEY (WRITE-IN)

 3 STEPHEN LURIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE FRENCH (WRITE-IN)

 2 STEVEN G. SCHWARZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN REISER (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN WEVILLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN BERGER KROCHAK (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN FILIPSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TASCHA VAN AUKEN (WRITE-IN)
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Total for Democratic Public Advocate (Citywide)

 1 THERESA ONOKUAH (WRITE-IN)

 1 TI RAHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIM ROBERTS (WRITE-IN)

 2 TISA LA PADILA (WRITE-IN)

 1 TISCH JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 6 TISH JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM BRADY (WRITE-IN)

 2 TOMMY TORRES (WRITE-IN)

 1 TONY AVELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 TRISH JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 TROY ODENDHAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 TYLER OCON (WRITE-IN)

 1 TYRION LANNISTER (WRITE-IN)

 540 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 23 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 UZAIR ALVI (WRITE-IN)

 1 VERMIN SUPREME (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICENTE FOX (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT J GENTILE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT VAUGHN III (WRITE-IN)

 1 VIVIAN KAHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VLADAMIR PUTIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 WANDA TORRES (WRITE-IN)

 1 WARREN HU (WRITE-IN)

 2 WASHETTA BETHEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILEY NORWELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLI PABON (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM CARRININ (WRITE-IN)

 2 WILLIAM DYER HALPERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM OMOWATE CLAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM S CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIE COLON (WRITE-IN)

 1 YADIRA HADLETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 YAGDIL TORAH (WRITE-IN)

 1 YANIS VAROUFAKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 YASMIN MOSTOLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 YDANIS RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 YEHUDA GRUEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZACHARY HOWNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZEPHER TEACHOUT (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  393,869 

Unrecorded  86,700 
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We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, September 26, 2017.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board
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